Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: City of Sierra Madre
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 232 West Sierra Madre Boulevard
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sierra Madre, CA 91024
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Clare Lin
Oswata Olsata		Phone: 626-355-1536
County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		
		Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):_0221040369
Project Title: Sierra Madre General Plan Housing, Land Use, Safety and Circulation Element Update		
Project Applicant: City of Sierra	Madre	97 L
Project Location (include county): Los Angeles County		
Project Description:		
includes updates to the City's Zong Circulation Element in compliant environmental justice community. This is to advise that the <u>City of City of City</u>	oning Code, Zoning Map, ce with new State rules. T ies. Therefore, policies ad	
described project on <u>November</u> (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
☐ A Negative Declaration wa 3. Mitigation measures [☐ were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for to sprepared for the sprepared for this projection were not] made a contoring plan [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the : ne.aspx?portalld=212393&pageld=15949776
Signature (Public Agency):		
Date: November 11, 2021	Date Received	for filing at OPR: November 11, 2021